Graduation rates

Table G1. 6-year(150%) graduation rates by gender and race/ethnicity for 2001-2010 Federal cohorts (First-time, Full-time,
Degree/Certificate seeking Undergraduate students).

Freshman
Cohort
Year

Entering
Fall 2005

Entering
Fall 2006

Entering
Fall 2007

Entering
Fall 2008

Entering
Fall 2009

Entering
Fall 2010

Overall

55%

55%

52%

55%

56%

56%

Non-
Resident
Alien

100%*

100%*

100%*

100%*

50%*

50%*

Black
[African
American

24%

38%

42%

11%

36%

48%

American
Indian/
Alaska
Native

50%*

50%

64%

33%

25%*

N/A

Asian

57%

64%

20%

47%

75%

38%

Native
Hawaiian/
Other
Pacific
Islander

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

100%*

Hispanic/
Latino

57%

50%

47%

46%

41%

49%

White

56%

55%

54%

63%

62%

65%

Two or
More
Races

100%™

100%%

100%™

100%%

100%*

27%

Ethnicity
Unknown

42%

71%

50%

449

57%

33%

Male

51%

50%

49%

59%

45%

48%

Female

62%

57%

54%

54%)

62%

59%

*This rate is based on the cohort of fewer than 5 students, which does not provide sufficient data for meaningful reporting.
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Table G2. Graduation rates by majors for 2010 cohort (entering freshmen 2010).

2010 Gradin4 Gradin5 Gradin 6 % in 4 years % in 5 years % in 6 years
started | yearsor less years or less years or less or less or less or less
(by 2014) (by 2015) (by 2016)
IAccounting 1 1 1 1 100% 100% 100%
Arts & Sciences Unaffiliated 52 22 25 25 42% 48% 48%
Biblical Studies 6 3 4 4 50% 67% 67%
Biology 28 11 14 15 39%) 50% 54%
Business Administration 29 14 18 18 48% 62% 62%
Chemistry 5 0% 0% 0%
Communication 34 19 19 19 56% 56% 56%
Cultural Anthropology 6 4 4 4 67% 67% 67%
Education — Undergraduate 33 22 24 24 67% 73% 73%
English 8 6 6 6 75% 75%) 75%
History & Political Science 9 5 5 5 56% 56% 56%
Kinesiology 35 16 18 18 46% 51% 51%
Leadership Studies 9 5 6 6 56% 67% 67%
Marketing 4 2 2 2 50% 50% 50%
Mathematics 2 1 1 1 50% 50% 50%
Music 20 3 4 4 15% 20% 20%
Psychology - Undergraduate 30 16 17 17 53% 57% 57%
Sociology 7 4 6 6 57%) 86%0 86%
Religion-Professional Studies 1 1 1 0% 100% 100%
Theatre 15 9 10 10 60%) 67% 67%
Grand Total 334 163 185 186 49% 55% 56%

*These are the first majors of the 2010 cohort. They may have changed their majors before graduation.

Table G3. Graduation rates of athletes for 2006-2010 cohort (entering freshmen).

started | Gradin 4 Gradin5 Gradin 6 % in 4 years % in 5 years % in 6 years
years or less years or less years or less or less or less or less
Cohort 2006 40 29 31 31 73%) 78% 78%
Cohort 2007 38 33 33 33 86% 86% 86%
Cohort 2008 33 18 23 23 55% 70% 70%
Cohort 2009 47 21 25 47 45% 53% 53%
Cohort 2010 44 18 23 23 41% 52% 52%
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