

Graduation rates

Table G1. 6-year(150%) graduation rates by gender and race/ethnicity for 2001-2010 Federal cohorts (First-time, Full-time, Degree/Certificate seeking Undergraduate students).

Freshman Cohort Year	Overall	Non- Resident Alien	Black /African American	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Asian	Native Hawaiian/ Other Pacific Islander	Hispanic/ Latino	White	Two or More Races	Ethnicity Unknown	Male	Female
Entering Fall 2005	55%	100%*	24%	50%*	57%	N/A	57%	56%	100%*	42%	51%	62%
Entering Fall 2006	55%	100%*	38%	50%	64%	N/A	50%	55%	100%*	71%	50%	57%
Entering Fall 2007	52%	100%*	42%	64%	20%	N/A	47%	54%	100%*	50%	49%	54%
Entering Fall 2008	55%	100%*	11%	33%*	47%	N/A	46%	63%	100%*	44%	59%	54%
Entering Fall 2009	56%	50%*	36%	25%*	75%	N/A	41%	62%	100%*	57%	45%	62%
Entering Fall 2010	56%	50%*	48%	N/A	38%	100%*	49%	65%	27%	33%	48%	59%

^{*}This rate is based on the cohort of fewer than 5 students, which does not provide sufficient data for meaningful reporting.

Table G2. Graduation rates by majors for 2010 cohort (entering freshmen 2010).

	2010	Grad in 4	Grad in 5	Grad in 6	% in 4 years	% in 5 years	% in 6 years
	started	years or less	years or less	years or less	or less	or less	or less
		(by 2014)	(by 2015)	(by 2016)			
Accounting	1	1	1	1	100%	100%	100%
Arts & Sciences Unaffiliated	52	22	25	25	42%	48%	48%
Biblical Studies	6	3	4	4	50%	67%	67%
Biology	28	11	14	15	39%	50%	54%
Business Administration	29	14	18	18	48%	62%	62%
Chemistry	5				0%	0%	0%
Communication	34	19	19	19	56%	56%	56%
Cultural Anthropology	6	4	4	4	67%	67%	67%
Education – Undergraduate	33	22	24	24	67%	73%	73%
English	8	6	6	6	75%	75%	75%
History & Political Science	9	5	5	5	56%	56%	56%
Kinesiology	35	16	18	18	46%	51%	51%
Leadership Studies	9	5	6	6	56%	67%	67%
Marketing	4	2	2	2	50%	50%	50%
Mathematics	2	1	1	1	50%	50%	50%
Music	20	3	4	4	15%	20%	20%
Psychology - Undergraduate	30	16	17	17	53%	57%	57%
Sociology	7	4	6	6	57%	86%	86%
Religion-Professional Studies	1		1	1	0%	100%	100%
Theatre	15	9	10	10	60%	67%	67%
Grand Total	334	163	185	186	49%	55%	56%

^{*}These are the first majors of the 2010 cohort. They may have changed their majors before graduation.

Table G3. Graduation rates of athletes for 2006-2010 cohort (entering freshmen).

	started	Grad in 4 years or less	Grad in 5 years or less	Grad in 6 years or less	% in 4 years or less	% in 5 years or less	% in 6 years or less
Cohort 2006	40	29	31	31	73%	78%	78%
Cohort 2007	38	33	33	33	86%	86%	86%
Cohort 2008	33	18	23	23	55%	70%	70%
Cohort 2009	47	21	25	47	45%	53%	53%
Cohort 2010	44	18	23	23	41%	52%	52%